SCHEMATICS
DIMENSION:(UNIT:mm)
A 24.5MAX
B 15.5MAX
C 26.0MAX
D 3.5±0.5
E 0.7±0.1
F 10±0.5
G 13 ±0.5
AC100V COIL-COIL
AC 500V COIL-CORE
: ELECTRONICAL CHARACTERISTIC
ITEM SPEC. TEST FRE.
L 20mH MIN 1KHZ/0.25V
RDC 246mΩ  MAX 25℃
IDC
1.5~2.2 A 1KHZ/0.25V
∆T≤40℃ TYP 1KHZ/0.25V
Test Internal Resistance 20Ω
MAIN MATERIALS LIST:
NO DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 WIRE SFT-UEWJ180°C 0.15*1.0*60 TS(REF)
2 DR CORE Mn-Zn Painting
3 RI CORE 无
4 BASE/CLIP T375HF 150°C
5 EPOXY 无
www.Sunltech.comRev.01                                                                                      Page 1/2
SLT1918V203MNP
SOLDERING CONDITIONS
www.Sunltech.comRev.01                                                                                      Page 2/2
SLT1918V203MNP